
Schedule for Trials to be conducted under Recruitment against Sports Quota (Open 
Advertisement) for the year 2024-25 in Southern Railway. 

S.N Discipline Level 

Reporting time @ 08.00 hrs 

Document 
Verification date 
&Venue  

Trials Date & Venue 

1 Cricket (M) 

L-1 

26.02.2025 
(Wednesday) at Rly 
Stadium, Perambur 

27.02.2025 (Thursday) at Rly 
Stadium, Perambur 

L-3/2 

2 Cricket (W) 
L-1 

L-3/2 

3 Volleyball (M) 
L-3/2 27.02.2025 (Thursday) 

at Rly Stadium, 
Perambur 

28.02.2025 (Friday) at Rly 
Stadium, Perambur 

4 Volleyball (W) L-3/2 

5 Powerlifting (M) L-1 
03.03.2025 (Monday) 

at Rly Stadium, 
Perambur 

04.03.2025 (Tuesday) at Rly 
Stadium, Perambur 

6 Bodybuilding (M) 
L-1 

L-3/2 

7 Weightlifting (M) 

L-1 04.03.2025 (Tuesday) 
at Rly Stadium, 

Perambur 

05.03.2025 (Wednesday) at Rly 
Stadium, Perambur 

8 Weightlifting (W) L-1 

9 Ballbadminton (M) 

L-1 

10 Boxing (M) 

L-1 05.03.2025 
(Wednesday)  at Rly 
Stadium, Perambur 

06.03.2025 (Thursday) at J.N 
Stadium, Chennai L-3/2 

11 Boxing (W) 

L-1 06.03.2025 (Thursday) 
at Rly Stadium, 

Perambur  

07.03.2025 (Friday) at J.N 
Stadium, Chennai 

12 Basketball (M)  L-1 10.03.2025 (Monday) 
at Rly Stadium, 

Perambur 

11.03.2025 (Tuesday) at 
Palanisamy Indoor Stadium, 

ICF Chennai 
13 Basketball (W) 

L-1 

L-3/2 

14 Waterpolo (M) 
L-1 

11.03.2025 (Tuesday) 
at Rly Stadium, 

Perambur  

12.03.2025 (Wednesday) at 
Aquatics Complex (AGB), 

Velachery, Chennai 15 Swimming (M) 

L-1 

L-3/2 

16 Hockey (M) L-1 
12.03.2025 

(Wednesday) at Rly 
Stadium, Perambur   

13.03.2025 (Thursday)at Mayor 
Radhakrishnan Stadium, 

Egmore 

17 Table Tennis (W) L-3/2 
13.03.2025 (Thursday) at 

Palanisamy Indoor Stadium, 
ICF, Chennai 

18 Athletics (M) L-1 

13.03.2025 (Thursday) 
at Rly Stadium, 

Perambur  

14.03.2025 (Friday) at ICF 
Football Ground, Chennai 

19 Athletics (W) L-1 

20 Football (M) 
L-1 

L-3/2 



 


